## 504208051 02/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH	04/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH
Street Address:	WILLY-MESSERSCHMITT-STRASSE 1
City:	TAUFKIRCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82024

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13935864

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-716-1191

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P44073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=P44073\_ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif source=P44073\_ChangeOfAddress#page2.tif source=P44073\_ChangeOfAddress#page3.tif source=P44073\_ChangeOfAddress#page4.tif source=P44073\_ChangeOfAddress#page5.tif source=P44073\_ChangeOfAddress#page6.tif

PATENT 504208051 REEL: 041588 FRAME: 0930

P44073

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH

Inventor(s): Stefan SCHERBARTH et al. Group Art Unit : 2878

Appl. No. : 13/935,864 Examiner : K. Wyatt

Filed: July 5, 2013 Confirmation. No.: 7233

For : METHOD FOR THE DETECTION OF PULSED LASER RADIATION AND

IMAGING LASER ALERTER

## COVER LETTER REGARDING CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Assignment Division
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicant notes that the Assignee AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH changed its address from that identified in the Change of Name in favor of AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH recorded on December 6, 2016 at Reel 040821, Frame 0677. Accordingly, as evidenced by the attached verified translation of the Commercial Register B of the District Court of Munich, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record the Assignee's change of address, whereby the address of Assignee AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH will be identified as:

# WILLY-MESSERSCHMITT-STRASSE 1 82024 TAUFKIRCHEN, GERMANY

instead of:

# WILLY-MESSERSCHMITT-STRASSE 1 85521 OTTOBRUNN, GERMANY

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

{P44073 03007469.DOC}

1

Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

Respectfully submitted, AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH

/Robert W. Mueller/ Reg. No. 35,043 Robert W. Mueller

Neil F. Greenblum Reg. No. 28394

February 1, 2017 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

Commercial Register B of the	Department B	Number of the Company
District Court of Munich	Reproduction of the current contents	HRB 10764
	of the Register	
	issued on 29/04/2016 10:33 hours	

GERMAN

TRANSLATION FROM

#### 1. Number of entries made so far:

107

### 2. a) Corporate name:

Airbus Defence and Space GmbH

b) Place of business, branch office, business address in Germany, authorised recipient, regional offices:

Ottobrunn, District of Munich

Business address: Willy-Messerschmitt-Straße 1, 82024 Taufkirchen

#### c) Object of the Company:

Development, manufacture and distribution of products in the fields of aeronautical and aerospace engineering, transport technology, mechanical, automotive and apparatus engineering, electrical engineering and electronics and in related and similar fields, as well as development and distribution of technical systems and research in all these fields

#### 3. Capital or share capital

EURO 34,130,641.00

#### 4. a) General representation:

The Company is represented by two managing directors or by one managing director jointly with a holder of general commercial power of attorney. Each managing director is authorised to conduct legal transactions with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party on behalf of the Company.

b) Board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorised representatives and special power of representation:

General manager: Hoke, Dirk Carsten, Heroldsberg, dob 02/04/1969 General manager: Dr. Immisch, Lars, Munich, dob 26/04/1967

## 5. General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura"):

Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney:

Albiac-Murillo, Pilar, Tournefeuille/France, dob 21/08/1953

Anderson, Andrew, Riede, dob 06/12/1957

Baril, Thierry, Cabries, France, dob 19/02/1965

Botti, Jean, Paris, France, dob 14/04/1957

Brill, Jörg, Laupheim, dob 12/06/1962

Böhmer, Markus, Bremen, dob 12/03/1968

Cardin, Pierre, Munich, dob 13/10/1960

Chamussy, Nicolas, Munich, dob 26/07/1967

Dekkers, Guus, Bergisch Gladbach, dob 05/01/1965

Drabert, Andreas, Reutlingen, dob 04/02/1971

Duforez, Anne, Toulouse / France, dob 23/01/1967

Commercial Register B of the District Court of Munich	Department B Reproduction of the current contents of the Register issued on 29/04/2016 10:33 hours	Number of the Company: HRB 107648
	Page 2 of 4	

Dyrssen, Marius, Krailling, dob 22/04/1961 Eisele, Yvonne, Bermatingen, dob 29/05/1971 Gottschild, Thomas, Neu-Ulm, dob 15/01/1969 Gutierrez Moreno, Alberto Jose, Munich, dob 10/06/1962 Harrison, John, Paris, France, dob 12/07/1967 Hunkel, Peter, Munich, dob 10/09/1968 Ihde, Adolf, Brax/France, dob 28/05/1962 Keuschen, Sabine, Unterhaching, dob 03/01/1960 de La Villeguerin, Guillaume, Munich, dob 30/11/1969 Lohr, Gisela, Höhenkirchen, dob 28/11/1951 Meyer, Frank, Flintbek, dob 21/09/1959 Nasr, Jean-Marc, Versailles/France, dob 28/10/1961 Dr. Ohler, Rainer, Grünwald, dob 31/08/1961 Pfaff, Volkhard, Friedrichshafen, dob 07/07/1969 Pittomvils, Edwin, Tienen / Belgium, dob 25/10/1960 Pons, Jean-Baptiste, Paris, France, dob 13/08/1965 Reinecke, Mark, Aix les Milles, France, dob 18/05/1966 Reinhardt, Alexander, Munich, dob 31/12/1967 Remy, Sébastien, Munich, dob 12/05/1961 Dr. Riecker, Andreas, Munich, dob 17/11/1965 Roussel, André-Hubert Vincent, Paris / France, dob 02/10/1965 Schwarz, Hubert, Petershausen, dob 08/09/1953 Seyfarth, Stefan, Höhenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn, dob 03/01/1960 Thiele, Axel, Bremen, dob 10/06/1957 Unrath, Christian, Gronsdorf, dob 07/03/1966 Weichhardt, Martin, Berlin, dob 29/08/1966 Weiderer, Thomas, Großkarolinenfeld, dob 25/06/1963 Whitehead, Julian, Munich, dob 31/12/1962 Wilhelm, Wolfgang, Unterhaching, dob 18/02/1958

Joint general commercial power of attorney together with a managing director or another holder of general commercial power of attorney with the authority to sell and encumber real property:

Kornmann, Jürgen, Mering, dob 18/11/1961 Dr. Maier, Adolf, Munich, dob 08/03/1956 Wilhelm, Harald, Oberhaching, dob 23/04/1966

## 6. a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement:

"Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" (limited liability company)
Partnership agreement dated 26/09/1994
Last amended by resolution of 03/08/2015

#### b) Other legal relationships:

As per spin-off and takeover agreement dated 20 March 2000 and the resolutions of approval by the Shareholders' or Annual General Meetings of the shareholder companies of the same date, the Company has taken over all assets and liabilities, in particular regarding the divisions of military aircraft, defence and civil systems, Eurocopter, aeronautical operator services, central functions/centre, with the exception of several expressly excluded assets, from DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft with its place of business in Munich (District Court of Munich HRB 98454) by way of spin-off. The spin-off as per spin-off and takeover agreement dated 20 March 2000 was entered in the Register of the company spinning off on 11 May 2000.

A		
Sommercial Register B of the	Department B	Number of the Company:
District Court of Munich	Reproduction of the current contents	HRB 107648
	of the Register	
	issued on 29/04/2016 10:33 hours	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	Page 3 of 4	

As per the merger agreement dated 29/08/2005 and the resolutions by the Shareholders' Meetings of the same date, DELTA SIEBEN Beteiligungs- und Verwaltungs GmbH with its place of business in Ottobrunn has merged with the Company. By way of split-off in accordance with the splitting plan dated 29/08/2005 as well as per resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 29/08/2005 and resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the transferring company, the Company has taken over parts of the assets (cash funds as well as direct and indirect pension liabilities with respect to persons entitled to pensions) from TDW Gesellschaft für verteidigungstechnische Wirksysteme mit beschränkter Haftung with its place of business in Schrobenhausen (District Court of Ingolstadt HRB 101396).

As per spin-off agreement dated 29/08/2005 and the resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 29/08/2005 and the resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the absorbing company of 29/08/2005 the Company has transferred parts of the assets (VM business) to LFK-Lenkflugkörpersysteme GmbH with its place of business in Unterschleißheim (District Court of Munich HRB 107699) by way of spin-off.

By way of split-off in accordance with the splitting plan dated 29/08/2005 as well as per resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 29/08/2005 and resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the transferring company of 29/08/2005, the Company has taken over parts of the assets (cash funds as well as direct and indirect pension liabilities with respect to persons entitled to pensions) from LFK-Lenkflugkörpersysteme GmbH with its place of business in Unterschleißheim (District Court of Munich HRB 107699).

Based on the merger agreement of 16/11/2005 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day Telesensomatic GmbH with its place of business in Ulm (District Court of Ulm HRB 3354) has merged with the Company.

Based on the merger agreement of 10/01/2006 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, TM Travel-Management Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung with its place of business in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich HRB 118130) has merged with the Company.

Based on the merger agreement of 12/05/2006 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, Eurobridge Mobile Brücken GmbH with its place of business in Friedrichshafen (District Court of Tettnang HRB 1175) has merged with the Company. Based on the merger agreement of 29/08/2006 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, ewation GmbH with its place of business in Ulm (District Court of Ulm HRB 4077) has merged with the Company.

Based on the merger agreement of 18/12/2006 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, SI Sicherungstechnik Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH with its place of business in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich HRB 115156) has merged with the Company.

As per spin-off agreement dated 03/01/2007 and the resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 03/01/2007 and the resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the absorbing company of 03/01/2007 the Company has transferred parts of the assets (EADS Naval Electronics business) to ATLAS ELEKTRONIK GmbH with its place of business in Bremen (District Court of Bremen HRB 21570 HB) by way of spin-off.

Based on the merger agreement of 21/08/2007 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, EADS Dornier Raumfahrt Holding GmbH with its place of business in Munich (District Court of Munich HRB 120690) has merged with the Company. Based on the merger agreement of 15/03/2010 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, Dornier Flugzeugwerft GmbH with its place of business in Manching (District Court of Ingolstadt HRB 190725) has merged with the Company. By way of split-off in accordance with the splitting plan dated 07/12/2010 as well as per resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 07/12/2010 and resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the transferring company of 07/12/2010, the Company has taken over parts of the assets from ASL Aircraft Services GmbH with its place of business in Lemwerder (District Court of Oldenburg HRB 100173).

<u> </u>		
Commercial Register B of the	Department B	Number of the Company:
District Court of Munich	Reproduction of the current contents	HRB 107648
7	of the Register	
	issued on 29/04/2016 10:33 hours	
	Page 4 of 4	

By way of split-off in accordance with the splitting agreement dated 28/12/2012 as well as per resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 07/12/2012 and resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the transferring company of 28/12/2012, the Company has taken over parts of the assets from Dornier Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung with its place of business in Friedrichshafen (District Court of Ulm HRB 630218).

Based on the merger agreement of 19/09/2013 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, FmElo Elektronik- und Luftfahrgeräte GmbH with its place of business in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich HRB 137025) has merged with the Company as the absorbing legal entity.

As per split-off plan dated 17/06/2014 as well as the resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 17/06/2014 the Company has transferred parts of the assets ("Test & Sevices" operations) to Spherea GmbH with its place of business in Ulm (District Court of Ulm HRB 730880) by way of spin-off.

Based on the merger agreement of 24/07/2014 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, Modos Grundstücksverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH with its place of business in Hallbergmoos (District Court of Munich HRB 82672) has merged with the Company as the absorbing legal entity.

Based on the merger agreement of 02/07/2015 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, Deutsche Aerospace Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung with its place of business in Munich (District Court of Munich, HRB 106423), AEROSPATIALE DEUTSCHLAND GmbH with its place of business in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich, HRB 142740), TELEFUNKEN Systemtechnik GmbH with its place of business in Munich (District Court of Munich, HRB 98312), The European Aeronautic Defence and Space Company GmbH with its place of business in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich, HRB 120671) as well as Vereinigte Flugtechnische Werke Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung with its place of business in Bremen (District Court of Bremen, HRB 9667 HB) have merged with the Company.

Based on the merger agreement of 006/08/2015 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day, Airbus Military Deutschland GmbH with its place of business in Dresden (District Court of Dresden HRB 31127) has merged with the Company. By way of split-off in accordance with the splitting agreement dated 03/08/2015 as well as per resolution of its Shareholders' Meeting of 03/08/2015 and resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the transferring company of 03/08/2015, the Company has taken over parts of the assets (branch of activity) from Airbus Operations GmbH with its place of business in Hamburg (District Court of Hamburg HRB 43527).

As per spin-off and takeover agreement dated 21/12/2015 and the resolutions of the Shareholders' Meetings of the same day the Company has transferred parts of the assets (SEA division) to Airbus DS Electronics and Border Security GmbH with its place of business in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich HRB 219393 HB) by way of spin-off.

## 7. a) Date of last entry:

27/04/2016

# END OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned Maria Langer-Bogdanov, being duly commissioned and sworn as an interpreter and translator for the English language by the President of the Regional Court Munich I, do hereby certify that the above translation of the document presented to me in German is correct and complete.

Munich, 29 April 2016

PATENT REEL: 041588 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 02/01/2017